
E.—l2.
Euclid. —Class I. : One paper was very weak. Class 11. : Two papers were very good, two were

satisfactory, two were fair, six were weak, and five were very weak. Class 111. : Two papers
were satisfactory, two were fair, two were weak, and ten were very weak.

Algebra.—Class I. : This pupil sent in a paper of fair quality. Class 11. : Two papers were
very good, nine were satisfactory, one was fair, and five were very weak. Class 111. : Three papers
were excellent, four were good, one was satisfactory, four were fair, and three weak.

Book-keeping.—Class I.: Three papers were excellent, nine very good, eight good, three fair,
and seven weak.

Science.—Class I. : The work has been conducted on sound lines.
Note.—All the pupils who were receiving secondary instruction during the December quarter

had passed the Sixth Standard.
P. Goyen, \
W. S. Fitzgerald, -^r, r, T3C. R. Richardson,
C. R. Bossenck, j
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Subject taught. Class,

i

Number of
Pupils in

Class during
Last Quarter

of Year.

Work done during the Year.

I
Arithmetic ... I.
English ... I I.

60
60

Goyen's Miscell. Exam., 1 to 300.
Etymology and Syntax (Smith) ; The Traveller, lines

1 to 392.
Principia Latina, to end of the passive voice;

Gradatim, twenty stories.
To beginning of fourth declension.
Book I., and Book II. to proposition 7 ; exercises.
Book I., propositions 1 to 32.
Book I., propositions 1 to 7.
Eansome, pages 289 to 412.
British Isles, Europe, Asia, and India (Chisholm).
Hall and Knight, to page 107.
Hall and Knight, to page 56, equations.
Hall and Knight, to page 35, multiplication.
French Principia, to page 81.
French Principia, to page 59.
French Principia, to page 27.

Jatin ... Senior 13
Junior

3uclid ... Senior
Intermediate

Junior

21
3

15
22
36
48
11
16
28
8
3

10

history
3-eography ...
\lgebra ... Senior

Intermediate
Junior

French ... Senior
Intermediate

Junior
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English

Arithmetic ...
Algebra
Euclid
History
Geography ...
Book-keeping
Latin
Physics

Junior

„

8

8
5
1
7
7
7
2
4

Nesfield's Grammar, to page 81—punctuation, collocation of
words, paraphrasing, essay-writing, parsing, analysis;
Marmion, Canto III.

Standard VI. work.
Longmans' Algebra, to L.C.M.
Book I., propositions 1 to 42.
English, 1660-1887.
Physical Geography—Europe, British Isles (Longmans').
Ledger and subsidiary accounts.
Via Latina, to end of pronouns.
To density and specific gravity (Gregory and Simmons).
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