Euclid.—Class I.: One paper was very weak. Class II.: Two papers were very good, two were satisfactory, two were fair, six were weak, and five were very weak. Class III.: Two papers

were satisfactory, two were fair, six were weak, and the were very weak.

**Class III. I wo papers were satisfactory, two were fair, two were weak, and ten were very weak.

Algebra.—Class I.: This pupil sent in a paper of fair quality. Class II.: Two papers were very good, nine were satisfactory, one was fair, and five were very weak. Class III.: Three papers were excellent, four were good, one was satisfactory, four were fair, and three weak.

Book-keeping.—Class I.: Three papers were excellent, nine very good, eight good, three fair,

and seven weak.

Science.—Class I.: The work has been conducted on sound lines.

Note.—All the pupils who were receiving secondary instruction during the December quarter had passed the Sixth Standard.

> P. Goven, W. S. FITZGERALD, C. R. RICHARDSON, Examiners. C. R. Bossence,

EDUCATION DISTRICT OF SOUTHLAND.

GORE DISTRICT HIGH SCHOOL.

(Number of scholars on roll:—Past Standard VI.: M., 34; F., 26: total, 60.)

Subject taught.	Class.	Number of Pupils in Class during Last Quarter of Year.	Work done during the Year.
Arithmetic	I.	60	Goven's Miscell Exam., 1 to 300.
English	I. I.	60	Etymology and Syntax (Smith); The Traveller, lines 1 to 392.
Latin	Senior	13	Principia Latina, to end of the passive voice; Gradatim, twenty stories.
	${f Junior}$	21	To beginning of fourth declension.
Euclid	\mathbf{Senior}	3	Book I., and Book II. to proposition 7; exercises.
	Intermediate	15	Book I., propositions 1 to 32.
	Junior	22	Book I., propositions 1 to 7.
History	•••	36	Ransome, pages 289 to 412.
Geography		48	British Isles, Europe, Asia, and India (Chisholm).
Algebra	Senior	11	Hall and Knight, to page 107.
	Intermediate	16	Hall and Knight, to page 56, equations.
	Junior	28	Hall and Knight, to page 35, multiplication.
French	Senior	8	French Principia, to page 81.
	Intermediate	3	French Principia, to page 59.
	Junior	10	French Principia, to page 27.

WINTON DISTRICT HIGH SCHOOL.

(Number of scholars on roll:—Passed Standard VI.: M., 9; F., 15: total, 24.)

Subject taught.	Class.	Number of Pupils in Class during Last Quarter of Year.	Work done during the Year.
English	Junior	8	Nesfield's Grammar, to page 81—punctuation, collocation of words, paraphrasing, essay-writing, parsing, analysis; Marmion, Canto III.
Arithmetic	,,	8	Standard VI. work.
Algebra	,,,	5	Longmans' Algebra, to L.C.M.
Euclid	,,	1	Book I., propositions 1 to 42.
History	"	7	English, $1660-1887$.
Geography	,,	7	Physical Geography—Europe, British Isles (Longmans').
Book-keeping	ļ <i>"</i>	7	Ledger and subsidiary accounts.
Latin	,,	2	Via Latina, to end of pronouns.
Physics	"	4	To density and specific gravity (Gregory and Simmons).